Ordinance NO. 318-A Introduced by Commissioner Leo. W. Kelly

An Ordinance Authorizing and Directing the Mayor, City Commissioners and Auditor and Police Judge To Make, Execute and Deliver From Time to Time Warranty Deeds Conveying Tracts of Land in "G. Clifford Barlow Addition" to Such Purchasers Who Are Entitled to the Same Under Conditional Contracts of Sale Or Upon Outright Purchases of Said Tracts At a Price Agreed Upon By the Commissioners at a Regular Meeting

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor, City Commissioners, and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed from time to time to make, execute and deliver warranty deeds to purchasers of a tract or tracts of land belonging to the City of Warrenton and located in "G. Clifford Barlow Addition", said deeds to be executed by direction of the City Commissioners, and likewise said deeds are to be executed when any purchaser who is purchasing the land from the City under contract has fully complied with the terms and conditions of his contract.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect so long as the City of Warrenton shall retain title to any of the tracts of land in "G. Clifford Barlow Addition", and this Ordinance is passed for the purpose of authorizing the execution and delivery of deeds by the City to purchasers promptly when the purchaser of said tract becomes entitled to such deed.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton, this 3rd day of August, 1942.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 3rd day of August, 1942.

monto

Attest Glalifford Barlow

Auditor and Police Judge